DANCING WILLOWS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT ANNUAL PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA REQUIRED BY SECTION 32-1-903(6)(a), C.R.S.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OFFICE **TERM EXPIRES** President Kirk Oglesby May 2025 Susan Robitaille Vice President May 2027 May 2027 Patrick O'Keefe Treasurer Clinton Popovich May 2025 Secretary Linda Rohlman Director May 2025

Board of Directors

PLEASE NOTE DATE AND TIME

DATE: Thursday, October 3, 2024

TIME: 6:30PM

PLACE: Dancing Willows Clubhouse

11893 W Long Circle Littleton, CO 80127

- I. Call to Order
- II. Update regarding the status of public infrastructure projects within the District.
- III. Update regarding status of outstanding bonds, if any.
- IV. Review of unaudited financial statements
- V. Open floor for questions: Members of the public may ask questions about the District. The Board may determine how much time is reserved for questions for each individual speaker.
- VI. Adjournment

The meeting is open to the public. No official action will be taken by the Board.